
Carthage (3-7) -vs- Cal State Northridge (14-4)
03/05/2023 at Cambridge, MA (Blodgett Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 03/05/2023
Time: 5:40 PM
Site: Cambridge, MA
Venue: Blodgett Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Carthage 0 0 2 1 3
Cal State Northridge 7 4 2 1 14

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:42 CSUN G Shelby Hovanesian
1st 7:25 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
1st 6:51 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
1st 6:04 CSUN G Kate Cornejo
1st 4:54 CSUN G-E Jessica Matkovich
1st 3:49 CSUN G-E Tatiana Smeltzer
1st 1:56 CSUN G Leah  Huisar
2nd 7:48 CSUN G Leah  Huisar
2nd 5:11 CSUN G Beata  Hitterer
2nd 3:01 CSUN G Leah  Huisar
2nd 1:05 CSUN G-E Leah  Huisar
3rd 4:15 CAR G Morrigan Bushroe-Stumpf
3rd 2:48 CSUN G Kelsey Meyers
3rd 1:05 CAR G Brenna Carstens
3rd 0:17 CSUN G Leah  Huisar
4th 4:41 CSUN G-P Beata  Hitterer
4th 3:15 CAR G Sydney Logan

Team Statistics

CAR CSUN
Shots 3 14
Goals 3 14
Assists 0 0
Points 3 14
Exclusions 10 3
Steals 0 0
Sprints 0-0 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:26 CAR E Annika Hoglund
1st 4:07 CAR E Kaylin Machuca
1st 4:40 CSUN E Alexis Smith
1st 5:09 CAR E Victoria Hodges
2nd 0:26 CAR E-P Kaylin Machuca
2nd 1:19 CAR E Annika Hoglund
2nd 2:16 CAR E Alyssa Sayatovic
2nd 6:32 CAR E Brenna Carstens
2nd 7:12 CAR E Kylie Hemming
3rd 0:36 CAR E Yamila Areizaga
3rd 1:19 CSUN E Beata  Hitterer
3rd 7:13 CAR E Annika Hoglund
4th 3:24 CSUN E Kelsey Meyers
4th 4:41 CAR E-P Morrigan Bushroe-Stumpf
4th 5:36 CAR E-P Kylie Hemming
4th 7:04 CAR E Kylie Hemming



Individual
 
 
Carthage 3

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Ella Selman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Faith Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Alyssa Sayatovic 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Sydney Logan 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Katlynn LaGrone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Yamila Areizaga 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Victoria Hodges 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Ella Ethen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Brenna Carstens 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

11
Morrigan Bushroe-
Stumpf 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

12 Grace Steinberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Kylie Hemming 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
14 Piper Dooley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kaylin Machuca 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
16 Sarah Lowery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Morgan Donovan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Abigail Elliott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

20
Emma Urbon-
Neumon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 3 3 0 3 10 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Faith Harris 32:00 14 0

Totals 14 0

Cal State Northridge 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Meghan Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Nicole Bacoyanis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Jessica Matkovich 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kate Cornejo 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Tatiana Smeltzer 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Lacey Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Carly Bockstahler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Alexis Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Beata  Hitterer 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Helena Sandhagen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Tatum Scarry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Valeria Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Nicole Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Dorottya Telek 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Anna Pal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Shelby Hovanesian 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Maria Sandoghdar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Kelsey Meyers 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Leah  Huisar 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 14 14 0 14 3 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Meghan Lopez 32:00 3 0

Totals 3 0


